
                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                          September 3, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8536  Mia Caygill                    9  Mount Horeb                   20:20.1  6:33 
      2    2 8554  Willa Vigliotta               10  Mount Horeb                   20:34.1  6:38 
      3    3 8424  Lucy Murphy                   11  Dubuque Wahlert               20:42.2  6:40 
      4      8485  Cecilia Skalsky               12  Holy Family                   21:22.0  6:53 
      5    4 8416  Maya Bormann                  10  Dubuque Wahlert               21:32.6  6:57 
      6    5 8513  Lyla Ritschard                10  Monroe                        21:40.3  6:59 
      7    6 8592  Molly Olson                   11  New Glarus/Monticello         21:44.8  7:00 
      8    7 8517  Vicki Wolf                     9  Monroe                        21:56.0  7:04 
      9    8 8599  Ruthie Zuber                  12  New Glarus/Monticello         22:04.0  7:07 
     10    9 8415  Willa Berning                 10  Dubuque Wahlert               22:09.9  7:09 
     11   10 8543  Ellie Larson                  12  Mount Horeb                   22:24.3  7:13 
     12   11 8506  Kaylen Cassidy                 9  Monroe                        22:24.7  7:13 
     13   12 8511  Mary McKenzie                 11  Monroe                        22:29.3  7:15 
     14   13 8611  Danite Agnew                  10  St. Ambrose Academy           22:30.6  7:15 
     15   14 8512  Alivia Mosher                  9  Monroe                        22:44.0  7:20 
     16   15 8508  Maryella Green                10  Monroe                        22:58.5  7:24 
     17   16 8553  Maeve True                    10  Mount Horeb                   23:03.1  7:26 
     18   17 8510  Aniyah Jackson-Bey            11  Monroe                        23:07.3  7:27 
     19      8509  Miley Hanson                  11  Monroe                        23:10.2  7:28 
     20   18 8623  Rebecca Sanders               10  St. Ambrose Academy           23:12.4  7:29 
     21   19 8546  Lily Nelson                   11  Mount Horeb                   23:20.2  7:31 
     22   20 8556  Emily Wittenwyler              9  Mount Horeb                   23:22.3  7:32 
     23   21 8555  Lily Wahl                     11  Mount Horeb                   23:24.6  7:33 
     24   22 8425  Ella Rohner                   10  Dubuque Wahlert               23:51.6  7:41 
     25   23 8362  Olivia Fox                    11  Belleville                    24:00.4  7:44 
     26      8476  Helen Curtis                  12  Holy Family                   24:10.2  7:47 
     27      8463  Martina Fugiani               12  East Dubuque                  24:11.8  7:48 
     28   24 8429  Lilyan Tuthill                11  Dubuque Wahlert               24:13.0  7:48 
     29   25 8622  Ella Rockwell                 11  St. Ambrose Academy           24:21.8  7:51 
     30      8482  Amber Russow                  11  Holy Family                   24:25.2  7:52 
     31   26 8430  Mallory Unsen                 10  Dubuque Wahlert               24:30.9  7:54 
     32   27 8428  Claire Thielen                10  Dubuque Wahlert               24:41.0  7:57 
     33      8351  Emerson Briggs                11  Albany                        24:52.8  8:01 
     34   28 8613  Bella Belter                   9  St. Ambrose Academy           24:55.2  8:02 
     35   29 8584  Abigail Biank                 12  New Glarus/Monticello         24:57.9  8:03 
     36   30 8591  Heidi Olson                    9  New Glarus/Monticello         25:01.3  8:04 
     37   31 8625  Jael Smith                    11  St. Ambrose Academy           25:14.0  8:08 
     38   32 8583  Camryn Arnett                 12  New Glarus/Monticello         25:23.3  8:11 
     39   33 8596  Mirielle Smith                10  New Glarus/Monticello         25:43.3  8:17 
     40      8350  Lydia Ahnen                   10  Albany                        26:14.2  8:27 
     41      8545  Leah Nelson                   12  Mount Horeb                   26:19.9  8:29 
     42      8421  Lilly Graham                  12  Dubuque Wahlert               26:28.9  8:32 
     43   34 8626  Reagan Smith                  11  St. Ambrose Academy           26:43.2  8:37 
     44   35 8394  Devlyn Halverson              12  Beloit Turner                 27:12.9  8:46 
     45      8465  Monserrat Solano               9  East Dubuque                  27:20.3  8:48 
     46      8352  Amy Schwartz                  12  Albany                        27:27.8  8:51 
     47   36 8361  Alice Elliott                 11  Belleville                    27:32.0  8:52 
     48   37 8395  Madaline Luety                10  Beloit Turner                 27:42.9  8:56 
     49   38 8397  Olivia Moore                  11  Beloit Turner                 27:47.1  8:57 
     50   39 8594  Ella Salas                    11  New Glarus/Monticello         27:52.6  8:59 
     51   40 8614  Emma Belter                   11  St. Ambrose Academy           27:56.5  9:00 
     52      8464  Tessa Gempler                 10  East Dubuque                  27:58.2  9:01 
     53      8486  Bergen Wallace                10  Holy Family                   28:09.1  9:04 
     54      8650  Maggie Carter                 12  Stockton                      28:59.3  9:20 
     55      8620  Elizabeth Pope                10  St. Ambrose Academy           29:09.5  9:24 
     56      8651  Quinn Larson                  10  Stockton                      29:12.9  9:25 
     57   41 8396  Brijit Mosher                 12  Beloit Turner                 30:30.3  9:50 
     58   42 8369  Mallory Thompson              12  Belleville                    31:10.7 10:03 
     59   43 8365  Chloe Haack                   11  Belleville                    31:20.3 10:06 
     60   44 8393  Grace Griinke                 11  Beloit Turner                 33:27.7 10:47 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61   45 8364  Taya Gilbertson               11  Belleville                    36:16.2 11:41 
     62   46 8368  Ripley Swenson                11  Belleville                    36:22.4 11:43 
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       1.    48  Mount Horeb                                (21:56.4  109:41.8 3:00.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Mia Caygill                9 20:20.1
       2      2  Willa Vigliotta           10 20:34.1
       3     10  Ellie Larson              12 22:24.3
       4     16  Maeve True                10 23:03.1
       5     19  Lily Nelson               11 23:20.2
       6   ( 20) Emily Wittenwyler          9 23:22.3
       7   ( 21) Lily Wahl                 11 23:24.6

       2.    49  Monroe                                     (22:14.9  111:14.3 1:03.7)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Lyla Ritschard            10 21:40.3
       2      7  Vicki Wolf                 9 21:56.0
       3     11  Kaylen Cassidy             9 22:24.7
       4     12  Mary McKenzie             11 22:29.3
       5     14  Alivia Mosher              9 22:44.0
       6   ( 15) Maryella Green            10 22:58.5
       7   ( 17) Aniyah Jackson-Bey        11 23:07.3

       3.    62  Dubuque Wahlert                            (22:29.9  112:29.3 3:30.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Lucy Murphy               11 20:42.2
       2      4  Maya Bormann              10 21:32.6
       3      9  Willa Berning             10 22:09.9
       4     22  Ella Rohner               10 23:51.6
       5     24  Lilyan Tuthill            11 24:13.0
       6   ( 26) Mallory Unsen             10 24:30.9
       7   ( 27) Claire Thielen            10 24:41.0

       4.   105  New Glarus/Monticello                      (23:50.3  119:11.3 3:38.5)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Molly Olson               11 21:44.8
       2      8  Ruthie Zuber              12 22:04.0
       3     29  Abigail Biank             12 24:57.9
       4     30  Heidi Olson                9 25:01.3
       5     32  Camryn Arnett             12 25:23.3
       6   ( 33) Mirielle Smith            10 25:43.3
       7   ( 39) Ella Salas                11 27:52.6

       5.   115  St. Ambrose Academy                        (24:02.8  120:14.0 2:43.4)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Danite Agnew              10 22:30.6
       2     18  Rebecca Sanders           10 23:12.4
       3     25  Ella Rockwell             11 24:21.8
       4     28  Bella Belter               9 24:55.2
       5     31  Jael Smith                11 25:14.0
       6   ( 34) Reagan Smith              11 26:43.2
       7   ( 40) Emma Belter               11 27:56.5

       6.   189  Belleville                                 (30:04.0  150:19.612:15.8)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Olivia Fox                11 24:00.4
       2     36  Alice Elliott             11 27:32.0
       3     42  Mallory Thompson          12 31:10.7
       4     43  Chloe Haack               11 31:20.3
       5     45  Taya Gilbertson           11 36:16.2
       6   ( 46) Ripley Swenson            11 36:22.4
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       7.   195  Beloit Turner                              (29:20.2  146:40.9 6:14.8)
     ====================================================
       1     35  Devlyn Halverson          12 27:12.9
       2     37  Madaline Luety            10 27:42.9
       3     38  Olivia Moore              11 27:47.1
       4     41  Brijit Mosher             12 30:30.3
       5     44  Grace Griinke             11 33:27.7
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1      8514  Reaghan Schmelzer             12  Monroe                        23:30.6  7:35 
      2    1 8427  Kylie Sieverding              11  Dubuque Wahlert               23:44.8  7:39 
      3    2 8419  Emma Dean                     10  Dubuque Wahlert               23:47.3  7:40 
      4    3 8417  Grace Burke                    9  Dubuque Wahlert               24:02.3  7:45 
      5    4 8413  Tessa Belken                   9  Dubuque Wahlert               24:36.5  7:56 
      6    5 8549  Kajsa Peterson                11  Mount Horeb                   25:26.6  8:12 
      7    6 8542  Emerson Kroll                 10  Mount Horeb                   25:34.7  8:14 
      8    7 8547  Zea Noltnerwyss                9  Mount Horeb                   25:44.3  8:18 
      9    8 8537  Allie Felcyn                  12  Mount Horeb                   25:59.9  8:23 
     10      8507  Althea Eckdhal                10  Monroe                        26:44.2  8:37 
     11    9 8426  Everly Sells                  10  Dubuque Wahlert               26:50.9  8:39 
     12   10 8423  Claire King                   11  Dubuque Wahlert               27:02.1  8:43 
     13   11 8535  Kira Buttner                   9  Mount Horeb                   27:04.8  8:43 
     14   12 8552  Paige Stenner                 10  Mount Horeb                   27:06.5  8:44 
     15      8515  Althea Sweeney                 9  Monroe                        27:25.3  8:50 
     16   13 8550  Madelyn Potter                10  Mount Horeb                   27:40.8  8:55 
     17      8540  Laurel Helland                12  Mount Horeb                   27:42.1  8:55 
     18   14 8616  Anna Haun                     11  St. Ambrose Academy           27:54.8  9:00 
     19   15 8422  Vira Hadzhiieva               11  Dubuque Wahlert               28:26.1  9:10 
     20   16 8586  Mya Clark                      9  New Glarus/Monticello         28:55.8  9:19 
     21   17 8481  Cedar Posselt                  9  Holy Family                   29:18.1  9:26 
     22      8381  Emmalin Brink                  9  Beloit Memorial               29:18.2  9:26 
     23   18 8595  Ella Skidmore                 12  New Glarus/Monticello         30:06.3  9:42 
     24   19 8619  Katie Nornberg                 9  St. Ambrose Academy           30:18.8  9:46 
     25      8418  Annabelle Cearlock            11  Dubuque Wahlert               30:30.0  9:50 
     26      8432  Grace Wethal                  12  Dubuque Wahlert               30:34.1  9:51 
     27   20 8593  Taliyah Pitman-Shell           9  New Glarus/Monticello         30:58.1  9:59 
     28   21 8587  Juniper Lounsbury             12  New Glarus/Monticello         31:23.6 10:07 
     29   22 8589  Elena Marunde                 12  New Glarus/Monticello         31:41.8 10:13 
     30   23 8597  Sophie Stecha                 12  New Glarus/Monticello         31:52.5 10:16 
     31      8383  Audrey Mills-Brown            12  Beloit Memorial               31:57.3 10:18 
     32      8544  Ava Murphy                    12  Mount Horeb                   32:09.1 10:21 
     33      8541  Aria Johnson                  10  Mount Horeb                   32:26.5 10:27 
     34   24 8621  Caroline Reyzer               10  St. Ambrose Academy           32:26.5 10:27 
     35   25 8487  Marcella Whitten               9  Holy Family                   32:44.2 10:33 
     36   26 8477  Tarah DeLonay                 11  Holy Family                   32:45.7 10:33 
     37      8548  Isabel Peralta                 9  Mount Horeb                   32:57.8 10:37 
     38   27 8598  Gracelyn Willson               8  New Glarus/Monticello         32:59.8 10:38 
     39   28 8617  Marian Haun                    9  St. Ambrose Academy           33:12.5 10:42 
     40      8391  Aspen Burner                  10  Beloit Turner                 33:20.6 10:44 
     41      8588  Violet Lounsbury              10  New Glarus/Monticello         33:36.4 10:50 
     42   29 8624  Greta Schafer                 10  St. Ambrose Academy           33:47.8 10:53 
     43      8516  Lillian Sweeney               10  Monroe                        33:50.7 10:54 
     44   30 8618  Jennifer Lopez                10  St. Ambrose Academy           34:30.5 11:07 
     45      8534  Gretta Birkeland              12  Mount Horeb                   34:36.7 11:09 
     46   31 8478  Isabel Howard                  9  Holy Family                   34:44.4 11:11 
     47      8367  Abby Kaetterhenry             12  Belleville                    34:44.9 11:12 
     48      8431  Lydia Virtue                  12  Dubuque Wahlert               34:51.5 11:14 
     49   32 8479  Janemarie Kloess               9  Holy Family                   35:21.4 11:23 
     50   33 8615  Catalina Cornejo              11  St. Ambrose Academy           35:39.7 11:29 
     51      8360  Sariah Croft                  12  Belleville                    35:54.0 11:34 
     52   34 8484  Julia Severt                   9  Holy Family                   36:05.7 11:38 
     53      8590  Ayden McCoy                   11  New Glarus/Monticello         39:59.5 12:53 
     54      8390  Ella Bessel                    9  Beloit Turner                 42:29.1 13:41 
     55      8612  Eloise Anderson                9  St. Ambrose Academy           43:22.2 13:58 
     56      8382  Naima Brooks                  10  Beloit Memorial               44:31.9 14:20 
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       1.    19  Dubuque Wahlert                            (24:36.4  123:01.8 3:06.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Kylie Sieverding          11 23:44.8
       2      2  Emma Dean                 10 23:47.3
       3      3  Grace Burke                9 24:02.3
       4      4  Tessa Belken               9 24:36.5
       5      9  Everly Sells              10 26:50.9
       6   ( 10) Claire King               11 27:02.1
       7   ( 15) Vira Hadzhiieva           11 28:26.1

       2.    37  Mount Horeb                                (25:58.1  129:50.3 1:38.2)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Kajsa Peterson            11 25:26.6
       2      6  Emerson Kroll             10 25:34.7
       3      7  Zea Noltnerwyss            9 25:44.3
       4      8  Allie Felcyn              12 25:59.9
       5     11  Kira Buttner               9 27:04.8
       6   ( 12) Paige Stenner             10 27:06.5
       7   ( 13) Madelyn Potter            10 27:40.8

       3.    97  New Glarus/Monticello                      (30:37.2  153:05.6 2:46.0)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Mya Clark                  9 28:55.8
       2     18  Ella Skidmore             12 30:06.3
       3     20  Taliyah Pitman-Shell       9 30:58.1
       4     21  Juniper Lounsbury         12 31:23.6
       5     22  Elena Marunde             12 31:41.8
       6   ( 23) Sophie Stecha             12 31:52.5
       7   ( 27) Gracelyn Willson           8 32:59.8

       4.   114  St. Ambrose Academy                        (31:32.1  157:40.4 5:53.0)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Anna Haun                 11 27:54.8
       2     19  Katie Nornberg             9 30:18.8
       3     24  Caroline Reyzer           10 32:26.5
       4     28  Marian Haun                9 33:12.5
       5     29  Greta Schafer             10 33:47.8
       6   ( 30) Jennifer Lopez            10 34:30.5
       7   ( 33) Catalina Cornejo          11 35:39.7

       5.   131  Holy Family                                (32:58.8  164:53.8 6:03.3)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Cedar Posselt              9 29:18.1
       2     25  Marcella Whitten           9 32:44.2
       3     26  Tarah DeLonay             11 32:45.7
       4     31  Isabel Howard              9 34:44.4
       5     32  Janemarie Kloess           9 35:21.4
       6   ( 34) Julia Severt               9 36:05.7


